(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(A.	, .	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
		MAIL
(Bu	usiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	lv

W15-043984



06/22/15--01026--002 \*\*78.75

NVISION OF CONFICULT ---

× 07/38/15



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 14, 2015

## SUSAMAR A. MOREIRA \*\*\* 2ND CORRECTION \*\*\* 21266 SUMMERTRACE CIRCLE BOCA RATON, FL 33428

SUBJECT: BRIGHT FUTURE HOMESTAY INC. Ref. Number: W15000043984

We have received your document for BRIGHT FUTURE HOMESTAY INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 715A00013471

RECEIVED IS JUL 27 PH 4: 20

		COVE	R LETTER					
Department of S New Filing Sec Division of Cor P. O. Box 6327 Fallahassee, FL	tion porat							
SUBJECT:	ght Fi	ature Homestay Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u> I	UDE SUFFIX)				
Enclosed are an	origi	nal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	l a check for:				
☐ \$70. Filing F		<ul> <li>\$78.75</li> <li>Filing Fee</li> <li>Certificate of Status</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>\$78.75</li> <li>Filing Fee &amp; Certified Copy</li> <li>ADDITIONAL CO</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>\$87.50</li> <li>Filing Fee,</li> <li>Certified Copy</li> <li>&amp; Certificate of</li> <li>Status</li> <li>PY REQUIRED</li> </ul>				
FROM	Susa	mar A. Moreira						
	2126	6 Summertrace Circle	(Printed or typed)					
		/	Address					
	Boca Raton ,FL 33428							
	561	City,	State & Zip					
			elephone number					
		Daytime To	elephone number	claudionascimento8@yahoo.com				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
---------------------------

· · <u>·</u>·

•

٠

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ne name of the corpo	<u>E</u> Bright Future Homestay Inc ration shall be:				
RTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address			Mailing address, if diffe	rent is:	
1266 Summer Trace oca Raton FL 33428			······		
	<u></u>				
RTICLE III PUR	POSE				
UPPORT FOR FOR	ÉIGN STUDENTS				
	and a second			15 15	
					<u>"</u> 22
				N m	<u>ناری</u> معلمہ مح
				- <b>-</b>	<u></u>
					C.
ne number of shares of	of stock is:			<u>9</u> 38 8	
<u>RTICLE V INIT</u>	of stock is:		PRESIDENT	<u> </u>	
he number of shares of sha	of stock is: <u>AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u> SUSAMAR MOREIRA	Name and Title:		<u> </u>	
he number of shares of sha	of stock is:		PRESIDENT	<u> </u>	
he number of shares of <u>RTICLE V INIT</u> Name and Tr Address	AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS SUSAMAR MOREIRA 21266 SUMMERTRACE CIRCLE BOCA RATON FL 33428	Name and Title: Address: 			
he number of shares of <u>RTICLE V INIT</u> Name and Ti Address Name and Titl	e: CLAUDIO NASCIMENTO 21266 SUMMERTRACE CIRCLE	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	VICE - PRESIDENT		
he number of shares of <u>RTICLE V INIT</u> Name and Tr Address	e: CLAUDIO NASCIMENTO 21266 SUMMERTRACE CIRCLE	Name and Title: Address: 			
he number of shares of <u>RTICLE V INIT</u> Name and Ti Address Name and Titl	e: CLAUDIO NASCIMENTO 21266 SUMMERTRACE CIRCLE	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	VICE - PRESIDENT		
he number of shares of <u>RTICLE V INIT</u> Name and Ti Address Name and Titl Address	AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS ALLOFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS SUSAMAR MOREIRA 21266 SUMMERTRACE CIRCLE BOCA RATON FL 33428 CLAUDIO NASCIMENTO 21266 SUMMERTRACE CIRCLE BOCA RATON FL 33428	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address:	VICE - PRESIDENT		

1	,		
Name	and Title:	Name and Title:	
Addre	255	Address:	
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable	) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	SHEYANNE NASCIMENTO		
Address:	21266 SUMMERTRACE CIRCLE		
	BOCA RATON FL 33428		
<u>ARTICLE VII</u>	INCORPORATOR		STON OF
The <u>name and</u>	address of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	SHEYANNE NASCIMENTO		<b>111 3:</b>
Address:	21266 SUMMERTRACE CIRCLE		<b>3 3</b>
	BOCA RATON FL 33428		

## ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

· · · · 🖓

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, (OPTIONAL)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days after the filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature/Registered Agent

Dàte

I submit this document and affirm/that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

ι Required Signature/Incorporator

7/21/1